CH \$515.00 4242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		08/18/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seno Jewelry, LLC	
Street Address:	259 West 30th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242897	DIGITAL LACE
Registration Number:	3803131	GLAMAZON
Registration Number:	2829602	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	4145931	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	3857388	IPPOLITA 925
Registration Number:	3576089	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	3894322	IPPOLITA ROSÉ
Registration Number:	4203224	IPPOLITA WICKED
Registration Number:	3668515	IPPOLITINI
Registration Number:	3862435	LOLLIPOP
Registration Number:	3576088	ROCK CANDY
Registration Number:	4176920	SUGAR KISSED
Registration Number:	4222788	LITE LINKS
Registration Number:	4614177	IPPOLITA
Registration Number:	4302678	IPPOLITA NOTTE
Registration Number:	4318121	IPPOLITA ROMA LINKS
Serial Number:	77856323	IPPOLITA
Serial Number:	77856354	IPPOLITA
Serial Number:	85536326	IPPOLITA
		TRADEMARK

900375456 REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0050

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85473686	WICKED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21103.55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Seno release of security agreement#page1.tif source=Seno release of security agreement#page2.tif source=Seno release of security agreement#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement ("Release") is granted by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender") having a business location at 100 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10017 to and in favor of the beneficial owners of the assets listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Lender, is a secured party pursuant to a certain Copyright Security Agreement as well as a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, both dated December 20, 2012, from Seno Jewelry, LLC, a New York limited liability company having an office at 259 West 30th Street, New York, NY, 10001 ("Borrower") (collectively, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the parties to said Security Agreements also entered into a certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated the same day (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time) (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreements were recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office at Vol. 3625, Doc. No. 937 with respect to the copyrights and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4926, Frame 0934 with respect to the trademarks, both of which are listed on Schedules A and B respectively, attached hereto (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied its obligations under the Loan Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby terminates and forever releases all liens on and security interests in and to all right, title and interest in the Collateral identified on Schedules A and B, effective as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representative, this 18 day of August, 2016.

LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Schedule A: Copyrights

Copyright	Registration Number	Registration Date
ILLUMINATA HOOP GROUP	VAu481061	2000-11-20
SQUIGGLE GROUP	VA0001105183	2001-09-27
Bracelet GB 155.	VA0001777907	2011-06-20
Bracelet GB 167.	VA0001777936	2011-06-20
Bracelet GB194,	VA0001777924	2011-06-20
Bracelet GB211.	VA0001777920	2011-06-20
Bracelet GB254.	VA0001777916	2011-06-20
Crazy B's Earrings GE616TQSL.	VA0001788401	2011-09-20
Earrings GE220.	VA0001777925	2011-06-20
IPPOLITA Watercolor Design.	VA0001815398	2012-05-08

2

Schedule B: Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DIGITAL LACE	4242897	13-Nov-2012
GLAMAZON	3803131	15-Jun-2010
IPPOLITA	2829602	06-Apr-2004
IPPOLITA	4145931	22-May-2012
IPPOLITA 925	3857388	05-Oct-2010
IPPOLITA Design	3576089	17-Feb-2009
IPPOLITA ROSÉ	3894322	21-Dec-2010
IPPOLITA WICKED	4203224	04-Sep-2012
IPPOLITINI	3668515	18-Aug-2009
LOLLIPOP	3862435	19-Oct-2010
ROCK CANDY	3576088	17-Feb-2009
SUGAR KISSED	4176920	17-Jul-2012
LITELINKS	4222788	09-Oct-2012
IPPOLITA	4614177	30-Sep-2014
IPPOLITA NOTTE	4302678	12-Mar-2013
IPPOLITA ROMA LINKS	4318121	09-Apr-2013

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
IPPOLITA	77856323	23-Oct-2009
IPPOLITA	77856354	23-Oct-2009
IPPOLITA	85536326	07-Fcb-2012
IPPOLITA	436578	30-May-2012
IPPOLITA	0159152012	30-Jul-2012
IPPOLITA	0159162012	30-Jul-2012
WICKED	85473686	16-Nov-2011

4835-6586-6038.1